
GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Plot No.01, Sector Knowledge Park-IV, Greater Noida 

Dist- Gautam Budh Nagar (UP) 

Ref: H.D./2023/SO 

To, 

SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by under signed from Health 

Department, GNIDA inspected K.R. Mangalam World School, Plot No.-F2, Pocket P5, 

Builders Area, Greater Noida, Distt-G.B. Nagar (U.P.) premises has been found satisfactory 

during the inspection. You are requested to ensure the above conditions throughout the 

session as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Gov. 

The above valid for a period of 0ne Year. 

The Principal 

Date: / /08 12023 

KR. Mangalam World School 
Plot No.-F2, Pocket P5 
Builders Area, Greater Noida 
Distt-G.B. Nagar (U.P.) -201310 

Senior Manager (Health) 



Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority 
Plot No.-o1, Sector-K.P-4. Greater Noida City, District-Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) 

website www greatrtnl.atthority.en 

Letter Ref. No. : JAlL/2023/26| 

Govt. 

To, 

It is certified that drinking water as per test report (attached) from SHREE RAM 

TESTING LABORATORIES, Greater Noida in premises of K.R. Mangalam World School, 

Plot No-F-02, Pocket P-5, Builders Area, Greater Noida was found satisfactory. You are 

requested to ensure to above the condition throughout the norms by the Central/State/UP 

SAFE DRINKING WATER CERTIFICATE 

This certificate is valid for one year from date of issue. 

The Principal 
K.R. Mangalam World School, 
Plot No-F-02, Pocket P-5, 
Builders Area, Greater Noida. 
Greater Noida. 

G.B. Nagar (U.P.) 

Date: 11/o8|2023 

Senior Manager (JAL) 
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0ssued to M/S K.R. Mangalam World School 

1 

S.No. Parameters (Units) 

1: 

Sample Description: Drinking Water (RO) 
Received Sample in Sealed and marked Plastic Bottle 

13. 

15 

17 

18 

19 

SHREE RAM TESTING LABORATORIES 

Odour 

Taste 

Colour (Hazen) 

Plot No. F-2, Pocket P.5, Chi-2, 
Builder Area , Greater Noida. 

Turb1d1ty (NTU) 

ISO 14001:2015 & 1SO 9001: 2015 Approved Laboratory 
Lab: A-2/103, Site-V, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Kosna, Greater Noida-201306 

H.0. 223, 2nd Floor, Living Stylo Mall, Jasola, New Delhi-110025 

Mob: 9953984801, 9717160780, 9999024801, E-mail: stl.noida@gmail.com 

E-mail: info@shreeramlob.com, shreeramlob@yohoo.com, Website: www.shreeramlob.in 

pH value (at 25°C) 
Total Dissolved solids (mg/1) 
Total Ha rdness (as CaCo, 

(mg/) 

Megnesium (as Mg, (mg/1) 

Aluminum (as Al), ( mg/) 
Zinc (as Zn), (mg/) 

Chloride (as CI) ) (mg/|) 

Iror (as Fe) (mg/) 
Residual Frec Chlorine(mg/l) 
Fluoride (as F) (mg/1) 
Total AIkalinity (as CaCO.). 
(mg/) 

Lead (as Pb), (mg/) 

PARAMETERS 

Cclitorm 

(1) The above 

TEST REPORT 

Mercury (as Hg). (mg/1) 
Total Arsenic (as As), img/1) 
MICROBIOLOGICAL 

(cfu/ 100ml) 

(cfu/ 100mi) 

Drinking Water-Essential Tests as per IS 10500:2012 
RESULT 

Test Method 

Report No. 

APHA 4500 (D) 

Report date: 

IS:3025(P-5) 2018 
IS.3025(P-8) 1984 (RA- 2017) 

IS. 3025(P-4) 2021 

IS:3025(P-10) 1984 (RA- 2017) 
IS:3025(P-11) 1983 (RA- 2017 ) 

IS:3025(P-16) 1984 (RA- 2017 ) 
IS 3025 P-21:2009 (RA- 2019) 

Sample Received: 
Analysis date: 
Sampled By: 

IS.3025(P-32) 1988 (RA- 2019) 

IS. 3025(P-53) 2003 (RA- 2019) 
IS:3025(P-26) 2021 

IS 1622:1981 (RA- 2019) 
IS 1622: 1981 (RA-2019) E. Coli 

Remark: The Tested Parameters meet as per BIS specification. 

IS:3025(P-23)- 1986 (RA- 2019) 

IS:3025(P-46)- 1994 (RA- 2019) 

IS:3025(P-55)- 2003 (RA- 2019) 
IS:3025(P-49)- 1994 (RA- 2019) 
IS:3025(P.47) 1994 (RA- 2019) 

IS:3025(P.48)- 1994 (RA- 2019) 
IS:3025(P-37)- 1988 (RA- 2019) 

END OF REPORT 

16/08/2023 to 17/08/2023 
Customer 

p. 1/1 

Results 

Unobjectionable 
Agreeable 

<1.0 

6.85 

60 

30 

15.20 

0.011 

Ni 

00112 

10 

Not Detected 

Not Detected 

Not Detected 

Not Detected 

Not Detected 

Not Detected 

W-160823-01 

17/08/2023 

Absent 

Absent 

16/08/2023 

Requirement as per 
IS: 10500-2012 

Unobjectionable 
Agreeable 

5 max 

1 max 

6.5 to 8.5 

500 max 

200 max 

250 max 

03 max 

0 20 max 

1.0 max 

200 max 

30 max 

0.03 max 

5 max 

0.01 max 

0 001 max 

0.01 max 

0 max 

0 max 

usting La 

AUTHOIESGNAORY 

AAte teet oedormed on the somple, Endorsement to product is neither inferred. (2) This report is 
not to be reprodueao o pshSCPtot be used as an evidence in the court of low & should not be used ino any advertising media 

witkouspecial plAMison inriting(30mple will bo destroyed ofter 30 doys from the dote of reporting unless otherwise specified. 
(4 Y6la iblityi our lab js limitod to the invoice amount (5) report refers to the somple drown by Grea. No:"21ree ram testing Laborotories unless mentioned otherwise CBSE A. 


