

<u>GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY</u> Plot No.01, Sector Knowledge Park-IV, Greater Noida Distt.- Gautam Budh Nagar (UP)

Ref.: H.D./2023/950

Date: / -> /08 /2023

SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

It is certified that an inspection team headed by under signed from **Health Department, GNIDA** inspected **K.R. Mangalam World School**, Plot No.-F2, Pocket P5, Builders Area, Greater Noida, Distt-G.B. Nagar (U.P.) premises has been found satisfactory during the inspection. You are requested to ensure the above conditions throughout the session as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.

The above valid for a period of One Year.

Senior Manager (Health)

उत्सव कुमार निरंजन वरिष्ठ प्रवन्धक (स्वास्थ्य) ग्रे0 नी0 औ0 वि0 प्राधिकरण

Τo,

The Principal K.R. Mangalam World School Plot No.-F2, Pocket P5 Builders Area, Greater Noida Distt-G.B. Nagar (U.P.) -201310



Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority

Plot No.-01, Sector- K.P.-4, Greater Noida City, District-Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) website: www.greaterbondaaathorityan email.id: authority@gnida.in

Letter Ref. No. : JAL/2023/261

Date: 17/08/2023

SAFE DRINKING WATER CERTIFICATE

It is certified that drinking water as per test report (attached) from SHREE RAM TESTING LABORATORIES, Greater Noida in premises of K.R. Mangalam World School, Plot No-F-02, Pocket P-5, Builders Area, Greater Noida was found satisfactory. You are requested to ensure to above the condition throughout the norms by the Central/State/UP Govt.

This certificate is valid for one year from date of issue.

Senior Manager (JAL)

To,

The Principal K.R. Mangalam World School, Plot No-F-02, Pocket P-5, Builders Area, Greater Noida. Greater Noida. G.B. Nagar (U.P.)



SHREE RAM TESTING LABORATORIES

ISO 14001 : 2015 & ISO 9001 : 2015 Approved Laboratory

Lab: A-2/103, Site-V, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Kasna, Greater Noida-201306 H.O. 223, 2nd Floor, Living Style Mall, Jasola, New Delhi-110025 Mob: 9953984801, 9717160780, 9999024801, E-mail: stl.noida@gmail.com

E-mail: info@shreeramlab.com, shreeramlab@yahoo.com, Website: www.shreeramlab.in

TEST REPORT

issued to M/S	/S K.R. Mangalam World School Plot No. F-2, Pocket P-5, Chi-2, Builder Area, Greater Noida.	Report No.	W-160823-01
135464 (0 / 111) 5		Report date:	17/08/2023
		Sample Received:	16/08/2023
		Analysis date: 16/08/20	23 to 17/08/2023
		Sampled By:	Customer

RESULT

P- 1/1

Sample Description: Drinking Water (RO)

Received Sample in Sealed and marked Plastic Bottle

S.No.	Parameters (Units)	Test Method	Results	Requirement as per IS: 10500-2012
1	Odour	IS:3025(P-5) 2018	Unobjectionable	Unobjectionable
2	Taste	IS:3025(P-8) 1984 (RA- 2017)	Agreeable	Agreeable
3	Colour (Hazen)	IS:3025(P-4) 2021	<1.0	5 max
4	Turbidity (NTU)	IS:3025(P-10) 1984 (RA- 2017)	Nil	1 max
5.	pH value (at 25°C)	IS:3025(P-11) 1983 (RA- 2017)	6.85	6.5 to 8.5
6.	Total Dissolved solids (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-16) 1984 (RA- 2017)	60	500 max
7.	Total Hardness (as CaCO ₃) (mg/l)	IS 3025 P-21:2009 (RA- 2019)	30	200 max
8.	Chloride (as Cl)) (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-32) 1988 (RA- 2019)	15.20	250 max
9.	Iron (as Fe) (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-53) 2003 (RA- 2019)	0.011	0.3 max
10.	Residual Free Chlorine(mg/l)	15:3025(P-26) 2021	Nil	0.20 max
11.	Fluoride (as F) (mg/l)	APHA 4500 (D)	0.0112	1.0 max
12	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO ₃). (mg/ ¹)	IS:3025(P-23)- 1986 (RA- 2019)	10	200 max
13.	Magnesium (as Mg), (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-46)- 1994 (RA- 2019)	Not Detected	30 max
14.	Aluminium (as Al), (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-55)- 2003 (RA- 2019)	Not Detected	0.03 max
15.	Zinc (as Zn), (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-49)- 1994 (RA- 2019)	Not Detected	5 max
15.	Lead (as Pb), (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-47)- 1994 (RA- 2019)	Not Detected	0.01 max
17.	Mercury (as Hg), (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-48)- 1994 (RA- 2019)	Not Detected	0.001 max
18.	Total Arsenic (as As), (mg/l)	IS:3025(P-37)- 1988 (RA- 2019)	Not Detected	0.01 max
19.	MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS			
1	Coliform (cfu/100ml)	IS 1622:1981 (RA- 2019)	Absent	0 max
1	E. Coli (cfu/100ml)	IS 1622:1981 (RA-2019)	Absent	0 max

Remark: The Tested Parameters meet as per BIS specification.

END OF REPORT



Note:- (1) The above refunction that any to the test performed on the sample, Endorsement to product is neither inferred. (2) This report is not to be reproduced wholk any other Schlicht be used as an evidence in the court of law & should not be used in a any advertising media with aspecial perhitsion in priving (3) formale will be destroyed after 30 days from the date of reporting unless otherwise specified. Grea. (4) Total diability of aur tary is limited to the invoice amount (5) report refers to the sample drawn by NO:-2: Stree ram testing Laboratories unless mentioned otherwise Note:- (1) The above Fund

CBSE AI